Commercial lasers
Key Features •	0.22 numerical aperture (NA) fiber: 12 W output power
•	0.15 NA fiber: 11 W output power
•	High reliability
•	105 μm aperture
•	1060 nm feedback protection (L4Si)
•	Isolated electrical contacts
L4S series diode lasers offer up to 12 W of power through a 105 µm fiber. The L4S

7. Minimum bend radius of 30 mm is for long-term mechanical fiber reliability; however, for 0.15 NA, some optical loss may occur 	and a minimum bend radius of 45 mm is recommended for layout with
multiple fiber coils.
Ordering Information
For more information on this or other products and their availability, please contact your local JDSU account manager
or JDSU directly at 1-800-498-JDSU (5378) in North America and +800-5378-JDSU worldwide or via e-mail at
customer.service@jdsu.com.
Sample:  21176737
5
915/940 nm Fiber-Coupled Diode Lasers
Part Number	P roduct Code	 Wavelength Range	 Connector	 Fiber NA	 Feedback Protection
21176737 	 L4S-91510-120B	 905 – 928 nm	 No	 0.22	 No
21176738	 L4S-91510-120C	 905 – 928 nm	 No	 0.15	 No
21176739	 L4S-91510-120E	 905 – 928 nm	 No	 0.22	 Yes
21176740	 L4S-91510-120F	 905 – 928 nm	 No	 0.15	 Yes
22012885 	 L4S-94010-120B	 928 – 950 nm	 No	 0.22	 No
22012886	 L4S-94010-120C	 928 – 950 nm	 No	 0.15	 No
22012887	 L4S-94010-120E	 928 – 950 nm	 No	 0.22	 Yes
22012888	 L4S-94010-120F	 928 – 950 nm	 No	 0.15	 Yes
Operating the diode laser outside at maximum ratings may cause device failure or a safety hazard. Power supplies used
with the component must be employed so that the maximum peak optical power cannot be exceeded. CW diode lasers may
be damaged by excessive drive current or switching transients. When power supplies are used, the diode laser should be
connected with the main power on and the output voltage at zero. The current should be increased slowly while the diode